[C903-050] 1.1                                                                                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 5
Commander 3 Series
The Commander 3 Series is a low profile strobe and horn/strobe
combination that offers dependable audible and visual alarms and
the lowest current available.
The GE3 Series 24VDC offers tamperproof field selectable
candela options of 15, 30, 60, 75, and 110 candela. The 12VDC
offers tamperproof field selectable candela options of 15, 30, 60,

GES3-24PWR 904-1322-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110
GES3-24PWW 904-1320-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110
Model Designations:
W = Wall Mount
R = Red Faceplate
W= Off-white Faceplate
P = Plain (No Lettering)
All units are available in plain (no lettering).
When ordering add a 'P' to the end of the
model number. Plain units are
non-returnable.
ALERT bezel available
AGENT bezel available
GEC3 12 VDC or 24 VDC Selectable Candela Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe
Model Number Part Number Nominal Voltage Candela (UL 1971) Reverberant dBA @ 10ft., per
UL 464
In Anechoic Room dBA @
10ft.
GEC3-12WR 904-1231-002 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
GEC3-12WW 904-1233-002 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
GEC3 12PWR 904-1232-002 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
GEC3-12PWW 904-1234-002 12 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75 62-82 100
GEC3-24WR 904-1317-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
GEC3-24WW 904-1315-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
GEC3-24PWR 904-1318-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
GEC3-24PWW 904-1316-002 24 VDC 15, 30, 60, 75, 110 62-82 100
GE3-12 Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd 30cd 60cd 75cd
12 VDC 106mA 131mA 186mA 237mA
UL Max 1 136mA 212mA 331mA 436mA
GE3-24 Product Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 15cd 30cd 60cd 75cd 110cd
24 VDC 55mA 63mA 88mA 112mA 136mA
UL Max 1 78mA 96mA 137mA 180mA 224mA
[C903-050] 1.1                                                                                                                                                                                   Page 3 of 5
GE3-12 Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per UL
464 (High)
Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per UL
464 (Low)
Regulated 12 VDC
Max. Operating @
High Setting (mA)
Temp 3
2400Hz
76 69* 29
Temp 3
Mechanical
75 68* 26
Temp 3 Chime 62* 60* 13
Continuous
2400HZ
79 74* 29
Continuous
Mechanical
78 72* 26
Continuous
Chime
63* 61* 13
Whoop 78 71* 55
GE3-24 Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per UL
464 (High)
Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per UL
464 (Low)
Regulated 24 VDC
Max. Operating @